
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034469-2024 

Contract

TRN-24-007 Belfast Area Vehicle Maintenance and
Repair

the Education Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034469

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047889  

Published 24 October 2024, 12:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

the Education Authority

40 Academy Street

Belfast

BT1 2NQ

Contact

transport.procureeeani.org.uk

Email

transport.procure@eani.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034469-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034469-2024
mailto:transport.procure@eani.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TRN-24-007 Belfast Area Vehicle Maintenance and Repair

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

TRN-24-007 Belfast Area Vehicle Maintenance and Repair

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,749,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50100000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services of vehicles and related
equipment

50110000 - Repair and maintenance services of motor vehicles and associated equipment

50111110 - Vehicle-fleet-support services

50113000 - Repair and maintenance services of buses

50113200 - Bus maintenance services



Page 4 to 8

50116000 - Maintenance and repair services related to specific parts of vehicles

50116100 - Electrical-system repair services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TRN-24-007 Belfast Area Vehicle Maintenance and Repair

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative Criteria Methodology / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Quantitative Criteria Price / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The option to extend by Two optional periods of up to 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-019865

/Notice/019865-2024


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THOMAS MCCREA CO LTD

12 Ballyrobert Road

NEWTOWNABBEY

BT36 4TL



Page 7 to 8

Email

caroline@thomasmccrea.co.uk

Telephone

+44 02890342973

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,166,000

mailto:caroline@thomasmccrea.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

While the value of the framework over its 4-year period is estimated at £1,166,000, the value
published.. in the FTS is £1,749,000 to account for any or all of the factors outlined in the
tender documents. While spend on this contract may be less than the estimated value of
£1,166,000 over the lifetime of the contract; spend will not exceed the maximum estimated
value of £1,749,000.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Education Authority

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:10:18+0100
	TCPDF




